
49° G.P. Sportivi di Poggiana - 49° Tr. Bonin Costruzioni - G.P. 2G Verniciatura

Under 23 Partenti 176 Data: 10/08/2025

MBH BANK  BALLAN CSB 1 VF GROUP – BARDIANI CSF – FAIZANE’1 RED BULL BORA HANSGROHE ROOKIES1 UAE TEAM EMIRATES GEN-Z
1 OIOLI MANUEL 1 6 MONTAGNER ANDREA 1 11 DONATI DAVIDE 1 16 JASIM AL-ALI JASIM SAIF ABDULLA

2 MASCIARELLI LORENZO 1 7 STENICO MATTIA 1 12 MARTIN CUEVAS MARCO 1 17 MARIVOET SCHOLIERS DUARTE

3 NESPOLI LORENZO 1 8 CONFORTI LORENZO 1 13 PRINGLE NATE 1 18 STATES GIBBE

4 CIPOLLINI EDOARDO 1 9 TURCONI FILIPPO 1 14 PUTZ SEBASTIAN 1 19 SAMBINELLO ENEA

5 VESCO LEONARDO 1 10 SCALCO MATTEO 1 15 TUCKWELL LUKE 1 20 SCHWARZBACHER MATTHIAS

D.S. MIOZZO FLAVIO 1 D.S. ROSSATO MIRKO 1 D.S. GAZVODA GREGOR 1 D.S. NOTARI GIACOMO

HAGENS BERMAN JAYCO 1 TIROL KTM CYCLING TEAM 1 BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM1 XDS ASTANA DEVELOPMENT TEAM
21 BROWNING FERGUS 1 26 ECKERSTORFER BENJAMIN 1 31 ANDREAUS ELIA 1 36 ZANINI SIMONE

22 RAFFERTY ADAM 1 27 NOVAK SAMUEL 1 32 BASSO SANTIAGO 1 37 DELLE VEDOVE ALESSIO

23 SAMBINELLO MATTIA 1 28 SCHRETTL MARCO 1 33 BORREMANS KASPER 1 38 ATTOLINI LUCA

24 HOLMES WILLIAM 1 29 EVERTSEN-HEGREBERG SIMEN1 34 MOTTES LORENZO 1 39 MELLANO LUDOVICO

25 KRAMER JESSE 1 30 PAUMANN DAVID 1 35 BRUTTOMESSO ALBERTO LEONARDO1 40 ZANUTTA DAVID

D.S. MOERENHOUT KOOS (JACOBUS)1 D.S. TASCHLER MARTIN 1 D.S. BOSCOLO RENZO 1 D.S. YAKOVLEV SERGEY

BIESSE - CARRERA - PREMAC 1 U.C TREVIGIANI ENERGIAPURA MARCHIOL1 CAMPANA IMBALLAGGI GEO&TEX TRENTINO1 S.C. PADOVANI POLO CHERRY BANK
41 BICELLI MICHELE 1 46 BAMBAGIONI TOMMASO 1 51 PIFFER CHRISTIAN 1 56 BASSO DAVIDE

42 ARRIGHETTI NICOLO' 1 47 MONTANARI LORENZO 1 52 SACCHET STEFANO 1 57 BONALDO ANTONIO

43 DONATI ANDREA 1 48 PERANI RICCARDO 1 53 BUSANELLO ROBERTO 1 58 TURRI THOMAS

44 BESSEGA TOMMASO 1 49 FRATICELLI LUCA 1 54 VECCHIUTTI FRANCESCO 1 59 BOZZOLA MIRKO

45 BESSEGA GABRIELE 1 50 ROSA LUCA 1 55 VOLPATO LEONARDO 1 60 GRAZIOTTO LUCA

D.S. NICOLETTI DARIO 1 D.S. DE CANDIDO RINO 1 D.S. CODEN ALESSANDRO 1 D.S. LAMPUGNANI FRANCO

POGI TEAM GUSTO LJUBLJANA 1 GENERAL STORE -ESSEGIBI-F.LLI CURIA1  ARAN CUCINE VEJUS 1 AVC AIX PROVENCE DOLE
61 EAVES ALEX 1 66 BIEHL KEVIN 1 71 RUBIO SIERRA EDWIN FABIAN1 76 BROOKES JOSEPH

62 GOJKOVIC NICOLAS 1 67 BOSIO TOMMASO 1 72 D'ORAZIO ANGELO 1 77 BROUGH JACK

63 PERAN IAN 1 68 ROSSETTI THOMAS 1 73 CEROLI UMBERTO 1 78 LAYRAC GABRIEL

64 SIMS OLIVER 1 69 DAFFINI MICHELE 1 74 DI CAMILLO LORENZO 1 79 LIGHTFOOT MARK

65 TOMŠIC DAN ANDREJ 1 70 CETTOLIN MATTEO 1 75 MASCIARELLI STEFANO 1 80 POTTIER RAPHAEL

D.S. POLJANEC TOMAZ 1 D.S. CALOSSO DANIELE 1 D.S. DI ROBERTO PASQUALE 1 D.S. RODRIGUEZ JEAN FRANCOIS

MG.K VIS COSTRUZIONI E AMBIENTE1 CALZ.M.GRANARO AT 1 A.R. MONEX PRO CYCLING TEAM 1 OBIDOS U23 CYCLING TEAM
81 PEREZ ALVAREZ CIRO 1 87 SARASINI FRANCESCO 1 91 ALCOCER CASTILLO JOSE MARIA1 96 GORDGE KIERAN

82 FRIGGI VITTORIO 1 88 NOCERINO CIRO 1 92 SCARPONI LUCA 1 97 RODRIGUEZ VIDAL PAU

83 BOZICEVICH MATTEO LAPO 1 89 MONTANUCCI FRANCESCO 1 93 RUIZ TERAN SEBASTIAN 1 98 NAVAS MARCHAL ALVARO

85 FANTON GIOVANNI 1 90 CHIODI NICOLO' 1 94 MORALES ORTIZ JONATHAN 1 99 ANTÓNIO JOAO

86 BROWN JENSON DUGGY 1   1 95 VILLALON ALANIS ALFREDO 1 100 CARMO FREITAS DO TIAGO

D.S. FRIZZO MAURIZIO 1 D.S. CIPRIANI GIANNI 1 D.S. RODRIGUEZ ACEVEDO NOE ALEJANDRO1 D.S. ISIDORO MICAEL

MARTIGUES-PAYDEN & RIGEL 1 UC MONACO 1 FUTURA TEAM 1 VELO CLUB MENDRISIO - IMMOPROGRAMM
101 TOMKINSON TYLER 1 106 BASARABA MYKHAILO 1 111 MERCATALI VALENTINO 1 116 TRAVELLA NICHOLAS

102 MEUNIER SOW NERIAH 1 107 SHYRIN DANIIL 1 112 BUTI ANDREA 1 117 VANONI FILIPPO

103 MCNABB LACHLAN 1 108 TORRISON PATRICK 1 113 CINCINELLI MATTIA 1 118 ZUMSTEG NICOLA

104 HARVEY DEAN 1 109 VELASQUEZ TRUJILLO KEVIN1 114 BANTI FRANCESCO GIOTTO 1 119 BONALDA ALESSANDRO

105 HOLLAMBY NOAH 1 110 TESSIORE TOMMASO 1 115 SLANZI LORENZO 1 120 TRISCONI SIRIO

D.S. ZAYKOV HRISTO 1 D.S. POSSETTO GUIDO 1 D.S. CHIOCCIOLI FRANCO 1 D.S. BOTTA DAVIDE

SOLME - OLMO 1 ZAPPI RACING TEAM 1 TEAM HOPPLA' 1 TEAM BIKE SICILIA MULTICAR AMARU'
121 FLOCCO ALAN 1 126 WILSON JOSEPH 1 131 GIALLI MATTEO 1 136 FESTA MICHELE

122 UDERZO RICCARDO 1 127 ROBERTS JOHN 1 132 SALOMONE GABRIO 1 137 RISPLENDENTE VINCENZO ANDREA

123 BELLETTA DARIO IGOR 1 128 GILLINGHAM JACK 1 133 BRUNO ANDREA ALFIO 1 138 BASILE ELIA

124 MARANGONI LORENZO 1 129 COSTANTINI LORIS 1 134 BURANI EDOARDO 1 139 DISTEFANO GIOVANNI

125 COLOMBO TOMMASO 1 130 SIRIANNI XAVIER 1 135 LORELLO RICCARDO 1 140 CARMENI GIUSEPPE ALESSANDRO

D.S. BENEDET FRANCESCO 1 D.S. ZAPPI FLAVIO 1 D.S. RONCALLI STEFANO 1 D.S. TIRALONGO PAOLO

AREA ZERO CAFFÈ MOKAMBO 1 WIELERPLOEG GROOT AMSTERDAM1 TEAM SKYLINE 1 TEAM TECHNIPES #INEMILIAROMAGNA
141 SHTIN VALERII 1 146 AGRICOLA DANIJEL 1 151 O CONNOR RONAN 1 156 ARCHETTI RICCARDO

142 TINTONI PIETRO 1 147 DINGEMANS MARIJN 1 152 DUNHAM ETHAN 1 157 BAGNARA LUCA

143 CASU DAVIDE 1 148 VRIJ THIJS 1 153 HARASIM MIHNEA-ALEXANDRU1 158 ALUNNI TOMMASO

144 MEARELLI ANDREA 1 149 DEN OTTER JESSE 1 154 ST. ANDRE ALEXANDER 1 159 CATTANI ALESSANDRO

145 DE PAOLIS FEDERICO 1 150 BEENTJES SEM 1 155 LARSON EVAN 1 160 MARTINI MARCO

D.S. DE PAOLIS IVAN 1 D.S. STIJGER MARK 1 D.S. TACCI MICHAEL 1 D.S. CHICCHI FRANCESCO

CICLISTICA ROSTESE 1 TEAM GAIAPLAST BIBANESE 1 VPT WHY SPORT 1 SAM VITALCARE DYNATEK
161 LONSDALE JASPAR CHRISTIAN NOWAK1 166 STEFANI FRANCESCO 1 170 ROMANI FILIPPO 1 174 MINOIA SEBASTIANO

162 CRANAGE JOSHUA JAMES 1 167 VETTORATA NICOLA 1 171 DEMATTE' MARCO 1 175 MONISTER ANGELO

163 SANTAMARIA RICCARDO 1 168 FANTUZ MATTEO 1 172 BABOLIN DANIELE 1 176 FERMANELLI MARCO

164 ACCATE DAVIDE 1 169 ARTUSO MARCO 1 173 BABOLIN ALESSIO 1 177 SCAPPINI SAMUELE

165 BALDACCI BRANDON 1   1   1   

D.S. DAMILANO GIUSEPP 1 D.S. GNAN COSTANTINO 1 D.S. BORGATO ALDO 1 D.S. FABBIONI FAUSTO

 1  1  1  
 1  1  1  


